Tournament

San Antonio Cup |

Longhorn Open

Crescent City Open

October NAC

Bobcat Open

November NAC

Duel at Dallas Div 1A/2/Vet

San Antonio Cup Il

Battle in Space City ROC/RJCC

Texas Challenge

Junior Olympics Qualifier

December SJCC and Div 1 NAC

Austin Challenge SYC/RCC

2022 OLYMPIAN Epee Holiday & Party
January NAC

13th 2023 OLYMPIAN Open

Badawi Challenge RYC/RJCC

ROC of Ages RICC/ROC

Junior Olympics

March NAC

Central Texas Pirate Clash

Wang Memorial RYC/ROC

San Antonio Cup Il

April NAC and Div 1 National Championships
Battle in Space City ROC/RJCC
Summer Nationals Qualifier

San Antonio Cup IV

2023 OLYMPIAN Pre-National Epee Cup
Houston Four Seasons Cup, Open (13+)
Houston Four Seasons Cup, Open (Youth 8-14)
USA National Championships & July Challenge

2023-24 USA Fencing Tournament Calendar

Start Date
10/7/2023
10/14/2023
10/21/2023
10/26/2023
11/4/2023
11/10/2023
11/18/2023
12/2/2023
12/9/2023

12/1/2023

12/30/2023

1/5/2024

1/13/2024

2/3/2024

2/16/2024

3/1/2024

4/6/2024
4/25/2024

5/11/2024
6/15/2024

6/29/2024

End Date

10/7/2023
10/14/2023
10/22/2023
10/29/2023

11/5/2023
11/13/2023
11/19/2023

12/2/2023
12/10/2023

12/4/2023

12/30/2023

1/8/2024

1/13/2024

2/4/2024

2/19/2024

3/4/2024

4/6/2024
4/28/2024

5/11/2024
6/15/2024

7/8/2024

Registration Deadline
10/6/2023
10/12/2023
9/15/2023
9/8/2023
11/3/2023
9/13/2023

12/1/2023

11/20/2023

9/8/2023

12/29/2023

1/12/2024

4/5/2024

5/10/2024
6/14/2024

Tournament Type
Local
Local
Regional
National
Local
National
Regional
Local
Regional
Regional
Local
National
Regional
Local
National
Local
Regional
Regional
National
National
Regional
Regional
Local
National
Regional
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
National

OFC Team
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Circuit

RJCC,ROC
NAC

NAC
ROC

RYC,RJCC
RYC,RJCC
JOs

NAC, SJCC
SYC,RCC

NAC

RYC,RJCC
RJCC,ROC
JOs

NAC

RYC, RJCC
RYC,ROC

NAC
RJCC,ROC

NAC

Events
Y8,Y10,Y12,Y14,0pen
SNR 13+ Mixed Epee
CDT,UNR,D1A,DV2,VET
CDT,DV1,DV2

SNR 13+
Y14,CDT,JNR,JNR Team
D1A,DV2,VET
Y8,Y10,Y12,Y14,0pen
CDT,UNR,DV1A,DV2,VET
Y10,Y12,Y14,CDT,JNR
CDTJNR

DV1,CDT,JNR
Y10,Y12,Y14,CDT
Y8,Y10,Y12,Y14,0pen
JNR,DV1,VET
Y8,Y10,Y12,Y14,0pen
Y8,Y10,Y12,Y14,CDT,JNR
CDT,UNR,VET

CDT,UNR
Y10,Y12,Y14,CDT

Y10, Y12, Y14, CDT, JNR
Y10,Y12,Y14,D1A,DV2
Y8,Y10,Y12,Y14,0pen
D1,D1 Team,VET
CDT,UNR,D1A,DV2

Y14, DV2, DV3
Y8,Y10,Y12,Y14,0pen
Y8,Y10,Y12,Y14,0pen
SNR 13+
Y8,Y10,Y12,Y14

Y10, Y12, Y14, CDT, JNR, Div 3, Div 2, Div 1A, Div 1 & Vet

City

San Antonio
Austin

New Orleans
Orlando
San Marcos
Fort Worth
Carrollton
San Antonio
Houston
Houston
Austin
Richmond
Round Rock
San Antonio
San Jose
San Antonio
Houston
Carrollton
Charlotte
Portland
Houston
Arlington
San Antonio
Salt Lake City
Houston
Austin

San Antonio
San Antonio
Houston
Houston
Columbus

State
X
X
LA
FL
X
X
TX
X
X
TX
>
VA
X
X
CA
X
X
TX
NC
OR
X
>
X
X
X
>
X
X
X
TX
OH



